05-02-2001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Nº4 1 9 0

	U.S. DLA
PATENTS ONLY	
IAIENISUNLI	

101698465 V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert T. Stone	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Kinderlife Instruments, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [x] No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
[x] Assignment	Street Address: 1320 Villa Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Mountain View State: CA ZIP: 94041
Execution Date:	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes [x] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/133,571	
Additional numbers atta	ached?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: Ralph C. Francis, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	[x] Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: FRANCIS LAW GROUP	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
02/2001 1D1AZ1 00000111 29133571 \ DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
FC:581 40.00 DP	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Ralph C. Francis	A-17.81
	nature Date - sheet, attachments, and document: [4]
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document. [1]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Robert T. Stone**, a resident of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented a new and unobvious invention entitled

EAR COUPLER

for which he has made application for Letters Patent of the United States, such invention being described in and identified in said application having a filing date of November 28, 2000, and a Serial Number of 29/133,571, and

WHEREAS, **Kinderlife Instruments, Inc.** a California corporation having a place of business at Mountain View, California, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention, in and to any and all improvements relating to said invention, and in and to Letters Patent thereon, when granted in the United States and all foreign countries; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR acknowledges that pursuant to his contractual obligations, and/or the terms of this instrument, he is under a continuing obligation to assign all right, title and interest in, to and under the invention which is the subject of their application for Letters Patent and any improvements thereof and all divisions, and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with this instrument;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR:

1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention and improvements; including all priority rights under the International Convention associated with the filing of said application, for each country of the Union; and in and to any and all Letters Patent on said invention and improvements that may be granted by the United States or any foreign countries, including each and every Letters Patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application

Page 1 of 3

relating to said invention or improvements, and in and to each and every reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.

- 2. ASSIGNOR hereby warrants, covenants and represents the fact to be that he has not heretofore granted any license, right or privilege in respect to the said application or said invention or improvements, or in any other way encumbered the same, and that he has the full right to convey, free of all licenses and encumbrances, the entire interest hereby assigned.
- 3. ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE he will promptly execute all papers necessary or desirable to perfect ownership of said invention, improvements, applications or said Letters Patent in ASSIGNEE, and execute all oaths and other papers necessary or desirable for prosecuting said application, for use in interference proceedings involving said invention or improvements, for refiling said applications, for filing of said divisional, substitution, continuation or continuation-in-part applications covering said invention or improvements which are deemed necessary or desirable by ASSIGNEE, for reissuance of said Letters Patent, or for the filing of foreign countries of applications for Letters Patent conferring said invention or improvements.
- 4. ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that at the expense and request of ASSIGNEE he will promptly assist ASSIGNEE in interference proceedings involving said invention or improvements, and in litigation involving said Letter Patent, and will assist in the ascertainment of facts and the production of evidence relating to said invention or improvements.
- 5. The terms, covenants and provisions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other, legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, his heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

Page 2 of 3

RECORDED: 04/19/2001

6. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS to issue the United States Letters Patent on their invention, when granted, unto

KINDERLIFE INSTRUMENTS, INC.

its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in accordance with this agreement.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, ROBERT T. STONE, HAVE EXECUTED AND
DELIVERED THIS INSTRUMENT THIS 12th DAY OF April , 2000. DELIVERED THIS 12th DAY OF April , 2000.
ROBERT T. STONE
State of California)
County of SANTA CLARA)
On 12 MAIL 2001 Date before me, WILLIAM F. BROWNER NOTAILY PUBLIC Name and Title of Officer
personally appeared Robert T. Stone [] personally known to meOR [proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names is/arc subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shc/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
WILLIAM F. BRONNER COMM. NO. 1197840 E NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA OF SANTA CLARA COUNTY COMM. EXPIRES NOV. 1, 2002 Signature of Notary Public WHLIAM F. BRINNER
I hereby certify that this document is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on this date April 17, 200 In an envelope as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing Label Number <u>ELU 4508 7555 US</u> addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 0231.

Page 3 of 3

PATENT **REEL: 011739 FRAME: 0752**